Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: ___wmapcH 19, 2008

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA, COMMINITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ N/A

DOC # 0719910

03/20/2008 08:26 AM Deputy: SD

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County - HV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 ©Of 18 Fee: 0.00
BK-0Q0308 PG- 4253 RPIT: 0.00

Y

CHANGE ORDER NO 5 (#2008,060) =~
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. {Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page musi be typed or legibly hand printed.



CHANGE ORDER

No.5

PROJECT:___ Sheridan Acres Water System improvements

DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 30, 2007 EFFECTIVE DATE:___ October 30, 2007

rl

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No._PWP-DO-2007-25

CONTRACTOR:_Resource Development Company
ENGINEER:__HDR Engineering, Inc. _

O

ah<[IHY 61 UVH B0

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: =
Description: Reirofit new clay-valve per owner’s instruction, remove excess debri§ber DA

agreement, and hook up existing booster pump at abandoned tank site, adjust CCO#4 for work

change in field.

Reason for Change Order: This work is required to complete project but is not included in
project plans.

Attachments: Contractors response to owners request for change order request for work listed
above.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_June 1, 2007
Ready for final payment:July 1, 2007

$698,410.00

Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1 No. 1
$27.568.00 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: June 1, 2007
Ready for final payment: July 1, 2007

$725,978.00

Net increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
145

$18,565.00 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders

Substantial Compietion: OGctober 25, 2007
$744.543.00 Ready for final payment: November 25, 2007

i

RECOM D: APPROVED: ACCHFTED:
By: @-ﬂm By: Mm By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature) Coffractor (Authorized Signature)

(AT s 6365

0719910 Page: 2 Of 18 03/20/2008

a3ad



' E 81/61
' @3/11/2888 BB:53 7753560618 RDC INC PAG

>V RESOURGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

October 25, 2007

Douglas County Community Developraent

1594 Esmeralda Ave,

Minden, NV 89423

Attn:  Ed Mason

RE:  Sheridan Acres Water System Improvements, Change Order
PWP-DO-2007-25

Resource Development Company respectfully submits the following change order on the
abovementioned project. This adjustment is a result by field personnel RDC will delete installing 2
HDPE service connects ( use existing service’s) resulting in a savings of § 2, 820.00 as shown below.

i
Original Change order amount $ 26, 800.00 Gl 4

Credit for above -§_ 2. 820,00
New Total $ 23, 980.00

Please review and in the event of questions, please call our office at 775-356-8004

Respectfully,

O T WMpasa—

WPMENT COMPANY 10/72 /o)

Bob Edmonds,
Project Manzager

BK- 0308
s %o

0719910 Page:

2305 Glendale Avenue, Suite 10, Sparks, Nevada 89431-5598
{775) 356-8004 / Fax {775) 356-0610
Nevada License No. 12777AB / Califomia License No. 461393A8



. B9/14/2087 18:43 7753560618 RDC INC N PAGE B1/81
. \ ’

}gs»ﬁ'»' s

T

£

Selr

by .ri‘,a ‘N

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Total number of pages including this page

Original ___will 7 will nat wﬁﬁe mail.

Advise Resource Development mypany if you did not receive all pagy/ L_..’/ o )
/f"k - U AR =5 229

e 0719910 Page: 4 Of 18 03/20/2008
805.Glendsle Avenue, Suite 10, Sparks, Nevada 89431.5598
(775) 356-8004 / Fax (775) 356-0610
Nevada License No, 12777AB / California License No. 481393A8

‘x_,___’___’.,—”



LG, JEITY ¥vainss

FAX COVER

—
To: Jerry Walker

Company : Douglas Co.

Fax Number : 17757829007

From : Mike Landers -

Company : HyDEC- Ph # 925-803-4646

Fax Number : 9258295264

Subject : Sheriden Tank Project - Cla- Val's Altitude Valve

Pages including cover page: 9

Time : 7:32:34 PM

Date : 8/31/2007

MESSAGE
Jerry,

Per vour request.

Regards,
Mike

Please advisz if you have any questions.

mmnmunnnn_ ee 2

WinFax PRC Cover Page

0719910 Page:

Of 18 03/20/2008




HyDEC CORP., 6450 TRINITY CT., DUBLIN CA. 94568 PH.925-803-4646, FX 925-829-5264

HyDEC CORPORATION QUOTATION

Date: 8/31/2007
Job Name: DOUGLAS CO.

Job Number: 053107 DOUGLAS CO.

Company: GOUGLAS CO.

Attn: JERRY WALKER

EX #:
TERMS | EARLIEST SHIP FOB [ SHIP VIA SALESPERSON
NET 30 DAYS NEWRCRT BEACH. CA. ; TO BE DETERMINED MAL
| memwo_ Taty | OESCRPTION . | uwir | LT PRICE EACH | TOTAL LIST PRICE
1 1 |KIT TO CONVERT EA $1,100.00 $1.100.00
8" CLA-VAL # 210-03 INTO
# 210-09
2 1 |ANTI-CAVATION-TRIM KIT FOR EA $3,454.00 $3,454.00
ABCVE
Subtotal $4.554.00
Tax rate $0.00
Total $4,554.00

PRODUCTS AND QUANTITIES SHOWN ABOYE ARE FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY. NC
GUARANTEE iS MADE AS TC THE ACCURACY OF QUANTITY OR ~HE INTERPRETATION OF
SPECIFICATICN. ALL ABQVE PRICES ARE NET EACH. QUOTATION EFFECTIVE 30 CAYS FROM

ABOVE DATE.

0719910 Page: 6 Of 18 03/20

BK-
PG-

0308
4258

/2008



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

(Instructions on reverse side) No.

o Asgi Uik Luprotnucils (o)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: “ ‘-(-

OWNER: -QL)f L C

OWNER’s Contract No D@éD Zop - 22 &

CONTRACTOR: @/ Cor ENGINEER. D -

PROJ ECT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s);

b Wik Comein o ik Bairhen Fn
Ppmukbl Pk W2o% - Eoplovd”
Purpose of Work Change Directive: T j L'c. = WeTeR. %‘2 ok {Z-a_'t’.z@ ‘?,‘l__

Attachments; (List documents supporting change)

Description;

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any
claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or. more of the following methods of

determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining change in
Contract Price:
o Unit Prices

o Lump Sum
o Other/r‘k\v‘ &Jaj('fo Exf;m 25

Estimated increase (decrease) in Coniract Price:
R WA el

If the change involves an increase, the estimated
amount is not to be exceeded without further
authorization.

RECOMMENDED:

Method of determining change in
Contract Times: N
o  Contractor's records k

o Engineer’s records

o Other

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: days;
Ready for final payment: days.

If the change involves an increase, the estimated
times are not to be exceeded without further
authorization.

AUTHORiZEM\‘
Patin 1} ; " ]

ENGINEER

{Authorized Sigea(-nre?w
1

By:

N
By: i

uthorized Signature)

Page 1 of 2

Documentd

-
Mﬂf@% Veocee™

0719910

0308
4259
2008

(T TR T

Pace:



wor LE/ LUBD  16; L4 { fadobdbl B RDC INC

PAGE ©1/88

v R!'j Inc.
 RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

October 3¢, 2007

~ Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Ave,
Minden, NV 89423

Atin: Ed Mason
RE:  Sheridan Acres Water System Improvements, Chauge Order

Resource Development Company respectfully submits the following change order on the
aboverentioned project.

Hook Up exiting Booster pump @ 356 Eva Court

Materia) $ 106.00
Labor $ 904.00
Equipment (truck/backhoe) $ 240,00

Total $1,250.00

Removal of Trash and Debris @ 356 Eva Court

10 loads of trash - dump fees - $1,574.00
Labor to knock dovn & joad out $ 5,864.00
Dump truck fees ( w/ driver ) $2,803.00
Excavator fees $ 2.624.00

Total $12.865.00

Please review and in the event of questions, please call our office at 775-356-8004

Respectfully,

?%ELOPWM COMPANY

Bab Edmonds,
Project Manager

attachments

A = o0

0719910 Page: 8 Of 18 03/20/2008
2305 Glendale Avanue, Suits 10, Sparks, Nevada 89431-5558
{775) 356-8004 { Fax (775) 356-06810
Nevada License No. 12777AB / California License No, 46138348



PAGE B8/88

: RDC INC
Lo/ {IOPUPIR o y—qouw westers wevada Suppli , Page 1 ef 1 #uz7573 O

REMIT 10: PO, BOX 310011151 * PASADENA CA ° 211}

1848158 184615 43654505
RESOURCE DEVELOBMENT Co. RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.
2305 GLENDALE AVE #10 2308 FLENDALE AVE #10
SPARRS, Kv. §9831-5511 2718
SFARKS, WV &3} SPARKS, HV. 8§5431-5511
1
B T 07
PL226225 }5LI200 10 5 1 X 100 YIPS POLYE Mws PIR | 1000 100 0 1.14 |rT ]| 114.00 | =0 5%.00
B1000115 11 IP8 oR 1-1/4 CTS STFER 25 PE 2 2 0 3.80 |EA 7,60 Q E,08
Not Suitable For Scanning
Iy & AL
INCOMING FREIGHT: DUTEOING FROGHT FREIGHT
Putchayer acknowieddus dalvary andl wcelsl of fve abowg goods i nmd%m o P
ghod T Mo Thaleticl oocepied o 9%.32

credll withou! approval. Relutned meisrial subjec! to handing ang ransperiatich Deln

. nt

i be chamed a T 1/2% Service Change per menth {15% compylat amudlly), wmhoulcenm ] :aa.nwrm aec?:nh
dainguent aoooyn, pufchaser Sess i poy ajedsahabis chomey's fes.

IEC B THE ORIGIMAL JHYOC

EMUNMNER & DATE. TRRANS: MET 30 [2aY5

0719910

1NV OICE
TOTAL

e

Page:

BK-
PG-
/20/

0308
4261
2008



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

(Instructions on reverse side) No.

PROJECT: —AlleZ o im. A 2iee &B;&:{z L pRale m,._j” ("’flu; 1

4
DATE OF isSUANCE: TEPY Y ~Zar%  EFeEcTIVE DATE:

ovw\JER:YLD.uLxﬂl LA ﬁ&skl

OWNER’s Contract No. P22 0 Zees] - 11124,

CONTRACTOR: Kol . . ENGINEER: H'DQ .

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s); «
Description; Lxﬂ.&.'c:; . Yasc ‘k e Fcﬁ,:f, ek Qoz;«%ec et w(.g.,,\.’_rgfét;w

. @Euont (2
Purpose of Work Change Directive:% C@« F.l..«-\ Lo / A Ac\mgv* u.é/ W

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any
claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or. more of the following methods of
determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining change in Method of determining change in
Contract Price: Contract Times: M / A
¢ Unit Prices o ' Contractor's records

o Lump Sum Engineer's records

o oo 1ok o G f-ﬂéft;b\?)ﬁw'_o Other

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price: Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:
$_ = Qop Substantial Completion: days;
If the change involves an increase, the estimated Ready for final payment: days.
amount is not to be exceeded without further If the change involves an increase, the estimated
authorization. times are nof to be exceeded without further
authorization.
RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED:
oSO
ENGINEER
By:
{Authorized Signature)
N Yooirem
Page 1 of 2

[N s ¢3e3

0719910 Page: 10 Of 18 03/20/2008



PAGE ©1/08

pas Lo L0080 L8 19 ¢ /9300UblY RDC INC

it T,
* N :

‘ R"j Inc.
RESOURCE DEVEL(]PMENT COMPANY

October 30, 2007

~ Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Ave,
Minden, NV 89423

Attn: Ed Mason
RE: Sheridan Acres Water System Improvements, Change Order

Resource Development Company respectfully submits the following change order on the

abovementioned project.
Hook Up exiting Booster pump @ 356 Eva Court
Material $ 106.00
Labor $ 904.00
Equipment (truck/backhoe) $ 240.00
Total $1,250.00
Removal of Trash and Debris @ 356 Eva Court .
10 loads of trash - dump fees - $1,574.00
Labor to knock down & loadout  § 5,364.00
Durnp truck fees { w/ driver ) $ 2,803.00
Excavator fees $ 2.624.00
Total $12,865.00

Please review and in the event of questions, please call our office at 775-356-8004

Respectfully,

’R;O/UREZBLOPMENT COMPANY

Bob Edmonds,
Project Manager

attachments

AT s e

0719910 Page: 11

2305 Glendale Avanue, Sulte 10, Sparks, Nevada 89431-5598
{775) 356-8004 / Fax (775) 356-0610
Nevada License No. 12777AB / California License No. 461393AB



| IR s 42es
Of 18 03/20/2008

0719910 Page: 12



ABHITY TEqey
8ejy ._.ﬁ».o,a_.

__PAGE _@6/m8

- BOWEON. eEtie
S sweno esas < £
LS BENG e ey . ww

L

A e et ———— s i
ey kg -
P STTV I e

- LM m._ 1a2qY, ..—.._.._.__.ﬁﬂz.mw . x.ﬁh. ;

SUp}
; 8

SR .
£50.45  purioqug

. R PLED Y ..am..mam p

£ £930bUb1Y

NOY
R ARG BT . - dsugEAmgy
AMIEHIAA: - - R -4 ) 11 A
.1%uauuéamum%dﬁﬁu%ammm: .a..zw_@w _mﬁn.w&n&mm

luilq

03167 2008

0308
4265

BK-
PG-
03/20/2008

: 13 0f 18

Page

) A O

0719910



U3/ LEY 000 18Ilg f /hdnbbbld RDC INC

- CARSON CITY SANITARS A ANDETLE - @

PRINT NAME Orr-COMPANY NAME
(CITY OWNED AND DPERATER)
+A Valuable Commusnity Resource

PAGE 82/p8

MAILING ADORESS: 3505 BUTTI WAY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
CARSON CiTY, NEVADA 89701

SITE TELEPHONE: (775) 8826056 BILLING TELEPHONE: {775) 887-2355 EXT, 1023

ZIP CODE

iz

Uehlelg 37359,
P28
cwuﬂ"" RESEUS%E DEUFLGPE

@9/1@f@7 JT,

- CARSON CITY SANITARQANDFILE .

PRINT NAME Orr-COMPANY NANME
(CITY OWNED AND OPERATE) .
: A Valuable Coumumty ‘I@snume

S mnu&s ACDRESS: 3505 BUTH WAY' ' ‘AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
: CARSON CITY, NEVADA 88701

© SITE TELEPHONE: (775) 882-6088 BiLLING G TELEPHONE: (77!

857-2385

T T

age: 14 Of 18 03/20/2008

AP v

LiNot Su1table For Scannlng 1




¥3/18/2888 18:14 77535686168 _ RDC INC

- \
- CARSON CITY SAN]’I‘ARCLANDFILL >

‘ (CITY OWNED AND GPERATED)
4 “Valuable Cmmdy Resource

MAILING ADDRESS: 3508 BUTT WAY
CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701

SITE TELEPHONE: (778) 82-6088  BILLING TELEPHONE: {775} 887-2355 EXT, 1023

e = e

FAGE 84/83

PAINT NAME OMCOMPANY NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

ZiP CODE

P

Ueh;:le:
gemmnt H

. CARSON CITY SANITARQANDFILB ;o

{CITY OWNED ANND OPERATED)
uA Valuable Comnmmty ‘.l{gsnurce

MAILUING Anunass 3505 BUTTT WAY :
. CARSON.QITY, NEVADA 89701

sl E TELEPHONE (7?5} 8528065 BILLING TELEPHONE: (775} BB7-2355 EXT. 1023

oA MG == ozce

Page: 15 Of 18 03/20/2008

PRINT NAME OMPANY NAME
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE - '
ZIPCODE "

riam -l




PAGE  ©5/88

U 101 2 ZUUB 1v:14 77535506168 RDC INC
 CARSON CITY SANIT QANDFILL " ol
" {CITY OWNED AND OPERATFD) - :
: =A Viduable Cmum;ly Resown

: MAIL!NG A.DDFIESS 3505 BUTTI WAY
CARSON CITY, NEVADA 39701

H

SITE VELEPHONE: (775 382086 BILLING TELEPHONE. (775 aa7:2365 EXCT, 1023 o S0 - a4
ZF c%gé’ @

GARSON CITY SANITARQANDF]]_,E--- w3
(CITY TWNED ANT} OPERATED) .,
A Valuable Cmmizy Resource .

MAIUNG ADDEESS: 3608, s%um WAVE'- : o : ' o

CAR N CITY, NEVADA go701 . :‘. L ] N

srrE TELEPHONE: (778 sséisosa . BILLING TELEPHONE: 775) aar-zass EXT 1023 - s cion ,

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII I = oo o

ol Page: 16_Of 18 03/20/2008

Nle F 'M'

[,




RDC ING PAGE  ©3/08

was LWy LO0E Lglly f/odabdbly ~
. I
. CARSON CITY SANITARQANDFILL PRINT NAME OrCOVPANY NAVE
, [CITY OWNED AN QPERATED)
: A Vuluable Conmunity Rosomrce
MAILING ADDRESS; 3508 BUTT| WAY ' AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
: CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701
SITE TELEPHONE: (775) 832-6086  BILLING TELEPHONE: (775) §87-2358 EXT. 1023 .__
3IF CODE

o g
* RESOURCE DI:UELDP’E

ﬁgl L 11’&17 SF!B

P CARSON CITY SANITARQ_.ANDFTLE **  PRINT NAME @ﬁnﬁm NAME

Vo {CITY OWNED AND OPERATED)

L A Veluable Communisy Resonrce e .
!{,_‘::' . - , ] " 1 - ——

F. MAIING ADDRESS; 3505 BUTT) WAY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE o

.if- ' CARSON ©ITY, NEVADA B9701

¥ SITE TELEPHONE: (776) 8826066  BILLING TELEPHONE: (775) 887-2355 EXT. 1023 :

i - ZIP CODE

A, = gzos

aQ'E' 17 Of 18 03;’20/2008

1
1
)
i




SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY
The documaent to which this certificate is attached is a
tuy, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

IR == osos

Page: 18 Of 18§ 03/20/2008



